

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 639 OF 2004

NALINI MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POORAN MAHARAJ (MISRA) & ANR.  
Respondent(s)

Res

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ned order.

The transfer petition is disposed of in terms of the sig

(Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.639 OF 2004

Nalini Mishra  
...Petitioner

Versus

Pooran Maharaj (Misra) & Anr.  
...Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Inspite of service of notice, none has appeared for the respondent.

Considering the difficulties highlighted by the petitioner, we accep

t

the prayer for transfer. Accordingly, M.C. No.276 of 2004, titled Pooran

Maharaj Vs. Dr. Mrs. Nalini Mishra & Anr., pending in the Court of Principal

Judge, Family Court, Varanasi is transferred to  
the court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Ahmedabad.

The transfer petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

( ARIJIT PASAYA

T )

.....J.

.....

( S.H. KAPADIA )

New Delhi,

May 01, 2006.